UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

CRYOPEAK LNG SOLUTIONS CORPORATION) FE DOCKET NO. 21-22-NG

ORDER GRANTING BLANKET AUTHORIZATION
TO EXPORT NATURAL GAS TO CANADA, TO IMPORT
LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS FROM CANADA AND MEXICO
BY TRUCK, TO EXPORT LIQUIFIED NATURAL GAS TO CANADA
AND MEXICO BY TRUCK, AND TO IMPORT LIQUEFIED NATURAL
GAS FROM VARIOUS INTERNATIONAL SOURCES BY VESSEL

DOE/FE ORDER NO. 4668-A

On February 26, 2021, the Office of Fossil Energy (FE) of the Department of Energy (DOE) issued DOE/FE Order No. 4668 granting Cryopeak LNG Solutions Corporation (Cryopeak LNG Solutions) authorization to export natural gas to Canada by pipeline, to import liquefied natural gas (LNG) from Mexico by truck, to export LNG to Canada and Mexico by truck, and to import LNG from various international sources by vessel, in a combined total equivalent to 2 billion cubic feet of natural gas, pursuant to transactions that have terms of not greater than two years. The authorization is effective for a two-year term that began on March 15, 2021, and extends through March 14, 2023.

On June 16, 2021, Cryopeak LNG Solutions requested that FE amend its current authority to allow it to also import LNG from Canada by truck, effective March 15, 2021. Cryopeak LNG Solutions is not seeking to extend the term of its current authority, or to modify the requested cumulative volume of LNG authorized for import and export.²

Finding good cause, DOE/FE hereby grants Cryopeak LNG Solutions' request to amend the specified authorization to include the authority to import LNG from Canada by truck.

Accordingly, pursuant to section 3 of the Natural Gas Act, it is hereby ordered that DOE/FE

Order No. 4668 is amended to authorize Cryopeak LNG Solutions to also import LNG from

¹ Cryopeak LNG Solutions' blanket authorization, granted in DOE/FE Order No. 4668, FE Docket No. 21-22-NG, extends through March 14, 2023.

² See Letter from Calum McClure, CEO, Cryopeak LNG Solutions Corporation, to DOE/FE (June 16, 2021). See also email from Kitty Li, Coordinator, Corporate Services, Cryopeak LNG Solutions Corporation, to DOE/FE (June 23, 2021).

Canada by truck, effective March 15, 2021. All other terms and conditions of DOE/FE Order No. 4668 shall remain in full force and effect.

Issued in Washington, D.C., on July 1, 2021.

Amy R. Sweeney
Director, Office of Regulation, Analysis and Engagement
Office of Oil and Natural Gas